PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:

'**Sec. 1 Approval. Resolved:** That the Legislature approves the proposed plan for the use of federal energy stimulus funds developed by the Maine State Housing Authority and presented in the attachments to the April 22, 2009 memorandum from the Maine State Housing Authority to the Joint Select Committee on Maine's Energy Future.'

SUMMARY

This amendment modifies the resolve to approve the plan for the use of federal weatherization stimulus funds developed by the Maine State Housing Authority and presented in the attachments to the memorandum dated April 22, 2009 from the Maine State Housing Authority to the Joint Select Committee on Maine's Energy Future.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)